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SCUTUM constellation index (objects up to 12m0)   12 Objects

Open clusters

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

Basel 1 SCT Sct 1-1 8.90 -

H354 SCT Sct 1-1 7.80 16' 6664

M11 SCT Wild duck cluster Sct 1-1 6.30 7' n. eye 6000 Ly 6705

M26 SCT Sct 1-1 8.00 8' 10x50 5000 Ly 6694

N6625 SCT Sct 1-1 9.00 6625

N6631 SCT Sct 1-1 11.70 6631

N6649 SCT Sct 1-1 8.90 6649

N6683 SCT Sct 1-1 9.40 6683

N6704 SCT Sct 1-1 9.20 6704

Tr 34 SCT Sct 1-1 8.60 -

Tr 35 SCT Sct 1-1 9.20 -

11 open clusters

Globular clusters

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H355 SCT Sct 1-1 8.20 4.3' 6712

1 globular cluster
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Sct 1-1   29 Objects

Open clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

Basel 1 SCT 8.90 -

Cr 469 SGR 9.10 -

H353 SGR 9.00 10' 6645

H354 SCT 7.80 16' 6664

M11 SCT Wild duck cluster 6.30 7' n. eye 6000 Ly 6705

M16 SER Eagle nebula in Eagle nebula IC4703 6.40 10' n. eye ++ ++ o 7000 Ly 6611

M18 SGR 7.50 8' 10x50 4000 Ly 6613

M26 SCT 8.00 8' 10x50 5000 Ly 6694

N6507 SGR 9.60 6507

N6554 SGR 12.00 6554

N6603 SGR inside the star cloud M24 11.10 6603

N6604 SER 6.50 o ++ + 6604

N6605 SER 6.00 6605

N6625 SCT 9.00 6625

N6631 SCT 11.70 6631

N6647 SGR 8.00 6647

N6649 SCT 8.90 6649

N6683 SCT 9.40 6683

N6704 SCT 9.20 6704

Tr 34 SCT 8.60 -

Tr 35 SCT 9.20 -

21 open clusters

Globular clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H337 OPH 10.30 1' 6517

H355 SCT 8.20 4.3' 6712

I1276 SER 10.30 IC1276

N6539 SER 8.90 6539

4 globular clusters

Nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

M17 SGR Omega nebula, Swan nebula 7.00 20'x15' n. eye ++ + - 6000 Ly 6618

M24 SGR Little star cloud includes the open Cluster N6603 4.60 1.5°x0.5° n. eye - 6603

2 nebula

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

I4846 AQL Stellar 12.00 2'' IC4846

N6751 AQL 12.00 20'' 6751

2 planetary nebula
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